#035-21 was awarded to DC Group, Inc. as the successful bidder.

The total price of the annual contract with DC Group, Inc. for UPS  

preventative and maintenance services was Forty Thousand Seven Hundred 

Fifty-Seven Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents ($40,757.68) for 2024. 

A First Amendment of Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars 

and Sixty-Eight Cents ($40,757.68) for the fiscal year 2025.

We are now requesting approval of a Second Amendment for Forty Three 

Thousand One Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents ($43,001.68) for 2026. With the 

addition of this Amendment to the Contract, the total allocation for services is 

One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 

Four Cents ($124,517.04), covering the services outlined in the contract.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Approval of Second Amendment of Contract and Purchase Order to DC 

Group, Inc. for Forty Three Thousand One Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents 

($43,001.68) for the 2026 UPS Maintenance and Services in response to IFB